

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (C) No. 1971/2024
CM No. 4784/2024

Bimla Devi and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
14.08.2024

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

He seeks and is granted time to file objections.

Any plea taken by the petitioners in the present petition shall not come in the way of the petitioners to seek any other remedy which may be available to them under law.

List on 27.09.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU :
14.08.2024
Pawan Chopra