

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1971/2024

Bimla Devi & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Harmit Mehta, Advocate

v/s

U O I & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.07.2025

Objections stands filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 4 and the same are stated to have been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 5 as well by Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI in the month of December, 2024. However, the same are not on record.

Registry to trace out the objections, if any, filed by Respondent No. 5 and place the same on record before the next date of hearing.

List on **25.08.2025**.

Meanwhile, response be filed by Respondent No. 6 also.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
02.07.2025
Manan