

Sr. No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 1971/2024
CM No. 4784/2024**

Bimla Devi and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Kheem Chand, Advocate vice
Mr. Jatinder Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajan Bhagat, CGSC
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI (Sr. Advocate)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2026

Learned counsel representing the Union of India stated at the Bar that, as the matter involves various intricate questions of law, so the chances of same being settled by way of mediation are not there.

His statement is taken on record.

The matter is directed to be listed on **01.04.2026**, in terms of the Roster.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.02.2026
Diksha