

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1971/2024

Bimla Devi and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Khem Chand, Advocate vice
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajan Bhagat, CGSC
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5. The remaining respondents are directed to file their response within a period of two weeks positively.

List on **22.04.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

01.04.2026

Mihul